

RSA No. 24 of 2009

30.10.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rohini Karol, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Rohini Karol, Advocate, seeks further time to file power of attorney on behalf of the appellant. Let the needful be done within eight weeks. List after winter vacation.

October 30, 2019
(PK)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.