

**RSA No.24 of 2009**

15.12.2021      Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay  
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

List in the month of ***March, 2022.***

December 15, 2021  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge