

Suraksha Puri vs. Rajesh Kumar & Ors.

RSA No. 24 of 2009

22.6.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Name of respondent No. 2 stands deleted.

Nemo for respondents No. 3 to 11, though served.

At the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

June 22, 2022
(vs)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge