

Suraksha puri Vs. Rajesh Kumar & ors .

RSA No.24 of 2009

27.04.2023 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 stands deleted.

None for respondents No. 3 to 11.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant states that
the because of personal difficulty, learned arguing counsel is
not available today.

At his request, list the matter after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 27, 2023
(*R.Atal*)