

Suraksha Puri Vs. Rajesh Kumar & Ors.

RSA No.24 of 2009

28.06.2023 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 stands deleted.

None for respondents No.3 to 11.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list on **08.08.2023**.

June 28, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge