

Suraksha Puri vs. Rajesh Kumar and others

RSA No. 24 of 2009

01.09.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajay
Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Respondent No.2 stands deleted.

None for respondents No.3 to 11.

List the matter after one week, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September, 01, 2023
(CSS)