

***Suraksha Puri Vs Rajesh Kumar & ors.***

**RSA No. 24 of 2009**

**25.04.2026      Present:** Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for  
respondent No.1.

Name of respondent No.2 stands deleted.

None for other respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel  
appearing for the appellant, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

***April 25, 2026*** (mamta)