

Suraksha Puri vs. Rajesh Kumar & others

RSA No. 24 of 2009

20.06.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Vanshika, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

20th June, 2026
(kck)